Hardangerfjord in a nutshell
& Rosendal

Round trip from Oslo via Bergen
Oslo-Bergen-Rosendal-Odda- Lofthus-Eidfjord-
Ulvik-Voss-Oslo

MON-FRI SATURDAY SUNDAY
o Day 1 1.5-30.9 1.5-30.9 1.5-30.9
E Train from Oslo 12:03R 15:43R 12203R 15:43R 12203R 15:43R
To Bergen 18:55 22:21 18:55 22:21 18:55 22:21
Day 2
@ Express boat from Bergen 08:50 a) 11:00 a) 11:00 a)
" ToRosendal 10:45 12:55 12:55
Bus from Rosendal 15:45 14:40 13:38
1= To Odda 16:35 15:30 14:30
8 Bus from Odda 17:00 17:00 17:00
To Lofthus 17:35 17:35 17:35
Day 3
& Express boat from Lofthus 10:15 10:15 10:15
= To Eidfjord 11:40 11:40 11:40
Sightseeing trip to the Veringsfossen
‘E waterfall and Norwegian Nature
Centre Hardanger:
Bus from Eidfjord 11:45 b) 11:45 b) 11:45 b)
To Eidfjord 14:30 b) 14:30 b) 14:30 b)
@ Express boat from Eidfjord 14:40 14:40 14:40
To Ulvik 15:10 15:10 15:10
=2 Bus from Ulvik 15:15 15:15 15:15
To Granvin (change of corresponding bus)  15:40 15:40 15:40
To Voss 16:10 16:10 16:10
g Train from Voss 1711 R 1711 R 1711 R
To Oslo 22:35 22:35 22:35

38

a) Express boat from Bergen to Rosendal departs from Strandkaiterminalen

(just beside the Tourist Information in Bergen).

b) Dep./arr. outside the Tourist Information in Eidfjord, just beside the quay.

R Seat reservation required.

39



